

Mentioned Matter

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29599/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 01/09/2009 in WP No.7729/2009 of the HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

KOTAK MAHINDRA BANK LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HINDUSTAN NATIONAL GLASS & IND.LTD.& ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/04/2011 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. A.M. Singhvi,Sr.Adv.
Mr. R.N. Karanjawala,Adv.
Mr. Chetan Kapadia,Adv.
Ms. Manik Joshi,Adv.
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja,Adv.
Ms.Ruchira Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Jatin Mongia,Adv.
For M/s. Karanjawala & Co.,Advs.

Mr. Kuldeep S. Parihar,Adv.

Mr. H.S. Parihar,Adv.

Mr. Sumeet Lall,Adv.

M/S. Khaitan & Co.,Advs. (N.P.)

2

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List this matter on 24th August, 2011.

Parties are directed to complete the pleadings
within four weeks from today. Additional
documents/written submissions, if any, be filed within
four weeks from today.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER

(The matter is listed as Item No.4 before Court No.4
on 19.4.2011)