

ITEM NO.4A(MM)

COURT NO.4

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27730/2011

(From the judgment and order dated 23/24.08.2011 in WPL
No.204/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY)

EMCURE PHARMACEUTICALS LTD.& ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ICICI BANK LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment, prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/09/2011 This Petition was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Chander Uday Singh, Sr.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.
Ms. Diya Kapur, Adv.
Ms. Shyel Trehan, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Tidke, Adv.
Ms. Paromita Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Puri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Chandrana, Adv.
Ms. Vernika Tomar, Adv.
Ms. Srijana Lama, Adv.

UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on board.

SLP(C) No. 27730/2011

2

Issue notice.

...2/-

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

Tag with SLP(C) Nos. 29599 of 2009.

Till the next date of hearing the stay order
of the High Court shall continue to remain in
operation.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[INDU SATIJA]
COURT MASTER